Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

RECOR

10-01-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TF



102237580

Our Ref.: 1892-13

	the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Name of conveying party(ies): David Lamm	tents and Trademarks: F $9-25-02$	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Trisense Software, Ltd.     Internal Address:     Street Address: 418 Gateway Boulevard		
	<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General partnership</li><li>☐ Corporation-State:</li></ul>	<ul><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	City: Burnsville State/Country: Minnesota SEP 2 5 2002		
	Other:		Zip: 55337		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
		☐ Merger	Limited Partnership		
	Security Assignment	☐ Change of Name			
	Other:		Other		
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
			representative designation is attached:  Yes No		
	Execution Date: Apr	ril 27, 2001	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name/s & address/es attached  Yes  No		
4	Application number(s) or registratio	n number(s): 15			
Ë	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  n/a				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	(1) See Schedule A	•	(1) See Schedule A		
	(2)		(2)		
	(3)		(3)		
		Additional numbers attac			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  26				
	concerning document should be ma	ailed:			
	Name: James T. Hosmer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 665.00		
	Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye				
	1100 North Glebe I	Road Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
	8th Floor	/A 7' 00004	<u>deficiency</u> , or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith		
	City Arlington State: \(\)	VA Zip: <u>22201</u>	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this		
			firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statements and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	James T. Hosmer		September 25, 2002		
	Name of Person Signing Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					
	√(H:lsp	Total Hamber of pages in	4		
	1	1			
		(			

09/30/2002 GTON11 00000061 75537117

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 625.00 DP

TRADEMARK

668167

REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0157

## Schedule A

	Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number (if applicable)
1.	ANONYMOUS BILL DELIVERY	75/537,117	
2.	ANONYMOUS BILL DELIVERY	75/537,116	2,438,988
3.	BANKSENSE	75/425,128	
4.	BANKSENSE	75/236,542	2,433,763
5.	BANKSENSE	75/536,186	2,451,425
6.	BILLSENSE	75/424,824	
7.	BILLSENSE	75/424,819	2,462,062
8.	CHANGING THE FACE OF PAYMENTS	75/288,421	
9.	THE DIGITAL BILLING NETWORK	76/088,812	
10.	DIGITAL DRIVER	76/081,506	2,473,535
11.	DIGITAL DRIVER AND DESIGN	76/081,505	2,482,140
12.	ESENSE	75/624,754	
13.	ESENSE	75/624,753	
14.	THE FACE OF PAYMENTS	75/288,420	
15.	PAYSENSE	75/236,543	2,336,447
16.	PAYSENSE	75/425,129	2,336,620
17.	PAYSENSE	75/535,896	
18.	PAYSENSE AND DESIGN	75/684,945	2,420,027
19.	PAYSENSE AND DESIGN	75/686,463	2,435,825
20.	THE WAY PAYMENTS WILL BE	75/537,118	
21.	THE WAY PAYMENTS WILL BE	75/535,895	
22.	TRISENSE	75/236,505	2,272,680
23.	TRISENSE	75/425,127	2,298,844
24.	TRISENSE	75/536,026	
25.	TRISENSE AND DESIGN	75/684,943	2,420,026
26.	TRISENSE AND DESIGN	75/686,464	2,411,374

664670

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0158

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, David Lamm, an individual, residing at 204 Marcin Lane, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), adopted and used the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto incorporated herein by reference, in commerce and interstate commerce in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the original owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A, including the common law rights arising from Assignor's use of the marks in commerce in the United States, as well as all rights in and to the United States trademark application and registration relating to such marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Trisense Software, Ltd., a corporation of Minnesota having its principal place of business at 418 Gateway Boulevard, Barnsville, Minnesota 55337 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining Assignor's ownership rights, of whatever kind or nature, in and to the marks, including any common law rights, the United States trademark application and registration relating thereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of the date of first use of the marks, the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, including any and all

664670

common law rights in the marks, the United States trademark applications and registrations relating thereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, together with all rights of action accrued under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks.

DAVID LAMM

ly: asresta

David Lamm Owner

Date: <u>April 27, 2001</u>

**RECORDED: 09/25/2002** 

Witnessed by:

Date:

4/27/01

Edward Weiss

11

Date:

4/27/01

Wayne Arden

-2-

664670